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GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER B&R
DIVISION GB PWD GILGIT
	File No. AB/Notice/B&R/2021-22/242
	Gilgit dated 4th April 2022


NOTICE INVITING TENDER
1. The Gilgit-Baltistan Public Works Department (GB PWD) invites sealed tenders on single stage one envelops (SSOE) procedure for the following works from the eligible Firms/Contractors licensed by Pakistan Engineering Council in appropriate category/code valid upto 30th June 2022 on the date & time mentioned against below: -
	S.#
	Name of Work
	Estimated Cost (in million)
	Bid Security
	Cost of Tender Form
	Opening Date with closing Time

	01
	Widening of shingle road from KKH to Paidan Dass (Both sides).
	14.331
	2% of Bid Amount
	3000/-
	21-04-2022

10:00AM

	02
	Widening/Metaling of shingle road Gashote to Rai Dass GBA-II Gilgit.
	14.293
	2% of Bid Amount
	3000/-
	21-04-2022

11:00AM

	03
	Return of amount Rs.5.059 million against the scheme “Const. of road from Vet. Hospital to DC office Gilgit” (Rehabilitation/Repair/Up-Gradation of Veterinary Health Care Unit in GB).
	5.059
	2% of Bid Amount
	1500/-
	21-04-2022

12:00PM

	04
	Const. of shingle road at Hoppay Bagrote Gilgit
	4.291
	2% of Bid Amount
	1500/-
	21-04-2022

1:00PM

	05
	Const. of link roads in Haramosh Halqa-III Gilgit
	9.783
	2% of Bid Amount
	1500/-
	21-04-2022

2:00PM

	Note: Bids will be opened after 30 minutes of closing time on same day.


2. A complete set of Bidding documents can be obtained by an interested bidder on submission of a written application alongwith relevant documents from the office of Executive Engineer B&R Division near Eidgah Konodass Gilgit on cash payment (Non-Refundable) as shown above on any working day before opening date during office hours. Bidding/Tender documents shall be sold on opening date.
3. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in the amount mentioned above form scheduled bank of Pakistan in favour of Executive Engineer B&R Division GB PWD Gilgit and must be delivered alongwith bid on due date & time stated above, which will be opened on the same day in presence of bidders who choose to attend at the same address.
Note:All bidders must fill in check list before submission of bid in their own interest as per instructions to bidders which is a mandatory requirement.

GB PWD authorities reserves the right to reject any or all the proposals as per PPRA Rule-33.
(ENGR. ALI MUZAFFAR)

Executive Engineer

Distributions: -

1. The Chief Engineer GB PWD Gilgit Region.

2. The Superintending Engineer GB PWD Gilgit Circle.
3. The Deputy Director PPRA Islamabad.

4. The Deputy Director Press Information Department GB, Gilgit.
5. Office Notice Board.

6. Office File.

